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CHAPTER 187. 

AN ACT to appropriate to Michael Gleason a 
certain sum of money. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to Apnropriatiou 
or $1, Michael Gleascin the sum of thirteen hundred tor labor 307.16  

on 
Wau seven dollars and sixteen cents, on account of schoolkeslut

. 
materials furnished and labor performed by the 
said Michael Gleason in and upon the erection 
and completion of the heating, lighting and 
power plant for the state of Wisconsin, located 
on the grounds of the Wisconsin Industrial 
School for Boys, at Waukesha, Wisconsin. 

SECTION 2. The sum of money mentioned in Amount, how 
paid. section 1 of this act shall be paid to the said 

Michael Gleason for the materials so furnished 
by him and for the labor so performed by him, 
on bills therefor to be audited by the secretary 
of state only upon the sworn statement of such 
creditor that the sum claimed by him is for ma-
terials actually furnished and labor actually 
performed in the construction of said plant, and 
that the sum claimed therefor is just and true. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be 
in force from and after its passage and publica-
tion. 

Approved April 14, 1899. 


